

Dated: 03.01.2025

To BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai–400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Record Date for Sub-division/Split of Equity Shares of the Company.

## Ref: Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

In terms of Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ["SEBI (LODR), Regulations"] and other applicable provisions and Regulations, we wish to intimate you that 'the Company' has fixed Monday, 20<sup>th</sup> Day of January, 2025 as 'Record Date' for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders of the Company for Sub-division/Split of each fully paid-up equity share having face value of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two Only) each be Sub-divided into 2 (Two) fully equity shares having Face value of Rs.1/- (Rupees One Only), as approved by the shareholders in their meeting held on 30.12.2024.

Security Code	ISIN and Type	Record Date	Purpose
	of Security		
539607	INE373T01039 and Equity Shares	20 <sup>th</sup> Day of January, 2025	determining the eligibility of shareholders of the Company for Sub-division/Split of each fully paid-up equity share having face value of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two Only) each be Sub-divided into 2 (Two) fully
			equity shares having Face value of
			Rs.1/- (Rupees One Only),

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Blue Cloud Softech Solutions Limited

Manoj Sandilya Telakapalli Whole Time Director

DIN: 09630299



## BlueCloudSoftechSolutionsLimited